GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4972
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2001

ELECTRONIC TELEPHONE EXCHANGE IN U.P.
RAVIPRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up electronic telephone exchanges in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Kheri district;
(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRITAPAN SIKDAR)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It is planned to open 7 electronic telephone exchanges in Kheri district of Uttar Pradesh (East) Circle during 2001-2002. In the whole of Uttar Pradesh, 283 exchanges have been planned during 2001-2002 (258 exchanges in UP(East) and 25 exchanges in UP(West). The district-wise details of the proposed exchanges are enclosed in Annexure-| for UP(East) Circle and in Annexure-Il for
UP(West) Circle.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
Annexure-|

ELECTRONIC TELEPHONE EXCHANGES PROPOSED IN UTTAR PRADESH (EAST ) CIRCLE DURING THE YEAR 2001-02.

SL. NO. DISTRICT ELECTRONIC EXCHANGES PLANNED

ALLAHABAD 4
AMBEDKAR NAGAR 3
AURAIYA 4
AZAMGARH 6
BAHRAICH 6
BALIA 7
BALRAMPUR 4
BANDA 3

9 BARABANKI 6

10 BASTI 3

11 BHADOHI 3

12 CHANDAULI 2
13 CHITRAKOOT 3
14 DEORIA 5

15 ETAWAH 4

16 FAIZABAD 3

17 FARRUKHABAD 4
18 FATEHPUR 8

19 GHAZIPUR 4

20 GONDA 7

21 GORAKHPUR 9
22 HAMIRPUR 4

23 HARDOI 8

24 JALAUN 8

25 JAUNPUR 10
26 JHANSI 2

27 KANNAUJ 3

28 KANPUR 4

29 KANPUR DEHAT 7
30 KAUSHAMBI 2
31 LAKHIMPUR-KHERI 7
32 LALITPUR O

33 LUCKNOW 12
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34 MAHOBA 2
35 MAHARAJGANJ 4
36 MAINPURI 7
37 MAU 4
38 MIRZAPUR 4
39 PADRAUNA
(KUSHI NAGAR) 5
40 PRATAPGARH 8
41 RAE BAREILI 6
42 SANT KABIR NAGAR 2
43 SHAJAHANPUR 7
44 SHRAWASTI 4
45 SIDDHARTH NAGAR 2
46 SITAPUR 8
47 SONEBHADRA 3
48 SULTANPUR 10
49 UNNAO 10
50 VARANSI 7

TOTAL 258

Annexure-II

ELECTRONIC TELEPHONE EXCHANGES PROPOSED IN UTTAR PRADESH (WEST) CIRCLE DURING
THE YEAR 2001-02.

SL. NO. DISTRICT ELECTRONIC EXCHANGES PLANNED

AGRA 2
ALIGARH 2
BAREILLY 2
BIJONCRE 2
BADAUN 1
BAGPAT 1
ETAJ 2
GHAZIABAD 2
MERRUT 1
MATHURA 1
ORADABAD 1
MUZAFFAR NAGAR 2
BULANDSAHAR 2
RAMPUR 2
SAHARANPUR 2
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TOTAL 25
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